Agenda Item No. (_, — !

DATE SUBMITTED 09/11/24 COUNCIL ACTION (x)
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()
SUBMITTED BY Imperial Police Dept. RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 09/18/24 ORDINANCE 2NP READING ()
CITY CLERK'S INITIALS ()
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM
SUBIJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION: Renewal of Agreement with Axon Enterprises

1. Approval to Renew Agreement with Axon Enterprises for Body Worn
Camera’s and Taser 7 Package

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: Police Dept.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Imperial Police Department is requesting to renew its existing contract with Axon Enterprises for an
additional term of five (5) years. With this renewal we will be purchasing five additional body camera’s
and five additional tasers due to the increase of personnel. This agreement also includes an increased
number of licenses for users. The current agreement will end in December of 2024. The use of Axon’s
body camera’s and tasers have been beneficial to the department in capturing evidence, assisting in the
successful prosecution of criminal cases. The total cost of the agreement, which includes new hardware,
cloud space, warranty, and all accessories is $378,994.18, which spans 60 months, totaling $81,845.84
per year.

$81.845.84 per year from fund 01-214-5332. (Cannabis CUP) for the SERVICES

FISCAL IMPACT: First payment will be $51,610.67 (pro-rated cost) | ADMIN
SIGN INITIALS M

remaining four years

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve

DEPT. INITIALS :! !s.#’t/o‘

CITY

MANAGER’s D.M

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: INITIALS W

MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED ) REJIECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




Axon Enterprise, Inc. Q-605603-45546.839DB

17800 N 85th St.

Scoltsdale, Arizona 85255 Issued: 09/11/2024
United States

VAT: 86-0741227 - Quote Expiration: 09/30/2024

inematord: =1 800475
Intemnational: +1.800.978.2737 Estimated Contract Start Date: 01/01/2025
Account Number: 107244

Payment Terms: N30
Delivery Method:

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT
Imperial Police Dept. - CA Imperial Police Dept. - CA
424 S IMPERIAL POLICE DEPT 424 S IMPERIAL POLICE DEPT Daniel Birt Max Sheffield
'&PER'AL' IMPERIAL Phie Phone: (760) 355-3331
92951 CA Email: dbirt@axon.com Email: msheffield@imperial.ca.gov
92251 Fax: Fax:
USA USA
Email;
Quote Summary Discount Summary
Program Length 60 Months Average Savings Per Year $9,812.38
TOTAL COST $365,816.09
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $378,994.18 TQIALISAVINGS $49061,1
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Payment Summary

Date Subtotal Tax Total
Dec 2024 $49,816.09 $1,794.58 $51,610.67
Dec 2025 _ $79,000.00 $2,845.84 $81,845.84 |
Dec 2026 $79,000.00 $2,845.84 $81,845.84
Dec 2027 £ $79,000.00 $2,845.84 $81,845.84
Dec 2028 $79,000.00 $2,845.99 581,845.99
Total $365,816.09 $13,178.09 $378,994.18
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Quote Unbundled Price: $414,878.00

Quote List Price: $367,457.60
Quote Subtotal: $365,816.09
Pricing
All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program =
100553 TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES 1 $1.00 $6,609.07 $6,609.07 $0.00 $6,609.07
100552 TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS 1 ) $1.00 $21,273.22 $21,273.22 $1,648.66 522,921.88
BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 1 60 $73.05 $36.07 $36.07 $2,164.20 §135.22 $2,299.42
BWCamTAP Bady Worn Camera TAP Bundle 6 60 $47.08 $33.80 $33.80 $12,168.00 §732.67 $12,900.67
100004 BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 24 60 $238.31 $211.24 §207.77 $299,188.80 $10,078.53 $309,267.33
A la Carte Hardware
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 2 $1,638.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 25 $849.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 5 $849.00 $849.00 $4,245.00 $328.98 $4,573.98
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 2 $1,638.90 $1,638.90 $3,277.80 $254.03 $3,531.83
A la Carte Software
73680 AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE 1 60 §21.48 $21.48 $1,288.80 $0.00 $1,288.80
73686 géggg’ IBEHEE « STORAGE =L NLIMITED (400N 1 60 $27.12 $27.12 $1,627.20 $0.00 $1,627.20
ProLicense Pro License Bundle 5 60 54340 $43.33 $12,999.00 30.00 $12,999.00
BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 1 60 $16.27 $16.25 $975.00 $0.00 $975.00
Total $365,816.09 $13,178.09 $378,994.18
Delivery Schedule
Hardware _
Bundle Item Description } QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 g:gl"‘ofggg o ot S RS B 2% 1 1210112024
AB4 Camera Bundle fogigr  ARR RN ORNERA A LS RS R S OHOER ALK 5 1 12101/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle WOl APk USRS RESRONDER BL. 1 1 12001/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle 100466  AXON BODY 4 - CABLE -USB-C TOUSB-C 28 El 120172024 )
AB4 Camera Bundle 100466 AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TOUSB-C 6 1 ~12001/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle = 74028 AXON BODY - MOUNT - WING CLIP RAPIDLOCK 28 1 12/01/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle k 74028 AXON BODY - MOUNT - WING CLIP RAPIDLOCK 6 1 ~12/01/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle - 100206 AXON BODY 4 -8 BAY DOCK i 2 1 12012024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 100206  AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK el - 1 ~ 12/01/2024 B
| AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle , , 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 2 1  12/01/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle - 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 2 1 12/01/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 2 1  12001/2024
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Hardware

Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle

Body Womn Camera TAP Bundle L
BUNDLE - OFFIGER SAFETY PLAN 7

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Page 4

Item
71019

20008
20018
20160

22175
22175
22176

22176

22177
22178

22179

22181

70033
71019
74200

80087
80090
22175
22176
22175

22176

22177
22178
73689
73309
73309
73689

22175

22176

22175

22176

73688

73310

73310
73688

Description

AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA
AXON TASER 7 - HANDLE - HIGH VIS GRN LASER CLASS 3R

YLW

AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND RH+CART

CARRIER

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -

NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LI

NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -

DEGREE) NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -

DEGREE) NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -

DEGREE) NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE -

LIVE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
VE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-

LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-

HALT STANDOFF NS

HALT CLOSE QUART NS
INERT STANDOFF (3.5-

INERT CLOSE QUART (12

DEGREE) NS

AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY

AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA

AXON TASER - DOCK - SIX BAY PLUS CORE

AXON TASER - TARGET - CONDUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL
RUGGEDIZED

AXON TASER - TARGET FRAME - PROFESSIONAL 27,5 IN X 75
IN

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-
DEGREE) NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-
DEGREE) NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - HALT STANDOFF NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - HALT CLOSE QUART NS
AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
NS

~ AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-

DEGREE) NS A
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE)
NS

AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE CLOSE QUART (12-

~ DEGREE) NS

~ AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY

~ AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2- CAMERA

~AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA

~ AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY |

Qry
2
24
28
24
43
72
72

48

48
18
2

Shipping Location
1

JEC ) T T

Estimated Delivery Date
12/01/2024

01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025

01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025

01/01/2025

Y S Y

1

AT

1 _ 12/01/2029
1

01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025

01/01/2025
01/01/2025
011‘01-12025
01/01/2026
01/01/2027

01/01/2027

01/01/2027
01/01/2027
06/01/2027
06/01/2027
06/01/2027
~ 06/01/2027

01/01/2028
01/01/2028
01/01/2029
01/01/2029
12/01/2029
120012029
1200172029
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Software

Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Basic License Bundle _
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
Pro License Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AlaCarte

Ala Carte et
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Services

Bundle

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Warranties
Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle

Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7
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Item

73683
73840
73638
73680
73683
73686
73746
73683
73746
73680
73686
20248
20248

Item
101193
20246

Item

80465
80464
80464
80464
80465
80374
80395
80396

Description

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - BASIC

AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE

AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE

AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE

Description
AXON TASER - ON DEMAND CERTIFICATION

AXON TASER 7 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE

Description

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK
AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10
AXON TASER 7 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE

AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK SIX BAY T7/T10

Qry

1

6

1
24
3
28
24
1

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12131/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12312029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2025 12/31/2029
02/01/2025 12131/2029
02/01/2025 12/31/2029

Qry
1
24

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
12/01/2025 12/31/2029
12/01/2025 12/31/2029
12/01/2025 12/31/2029
12/01/2025 12/31/2029
12/01/2025 12/31/2029
01/01/2026 12/31/2029
01/01/2026 12/31/2029
01/01/2026 12/31/2029
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Shipping Locations

Location Number

1

Payment Details

Dec 2024

Invoice Plan
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Total

Dec 2025

Invoice Plan
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year2
Year 2
Total

Dec2026
Invoice Plan

| Yeard
Yeard
Yeard.
Year 3
Year 3

Street

424 S IMPERIAL POLICE DEPT

Item

100552
100553
73680

73686
BasicLicense
BWCamMBDTAP
BWCamTAP
H00001
HO0001
H00002
H00002
M00004
ProLicense

Item

100552
100553
73680

73686
BasicLicense
BWCamMBDTAP
BWCamTAP
H00001
H00001
H00002
HO0002
MO00004
ProLicense

Item
100552
100553

73680

73686

Basiclicense

City
IMPERIAL

Description

TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES
AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
Basic License Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Pro License Bundle

Description

TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES
AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
Basic License Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

'BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN7

Pro License Bundle

Descripon
TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES

AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

~ AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)

Basic License Bundle

State
CA

Subtotal
$2,896.94
$900.01
$175.51
$221.59
$132.77
$294.72
$1,657.02
$0.00
$578.08
$0.00
$446.37
$40,742.90
$1,770.18
$49,816.09

o
<

o ~
b LS LS IS s e e e e e B

Subtotal
$4,594.07
$1,427.27
$278.32
$351.40
$210.56
$467.38
$2,627.75
$916.73
$0.00
$707.86
80,00
86461145
$2,807.21
$79,000.00

o
<

Qty  Subtotal
$4,594.07
$1,427.27

$351.40
$210.56

P P Y DI P

521832

Zip Country
92251 USA

Tax Total

$224.51 §3,121.45

$0.00 $900.01

50.00 $175.51

$0.00 $221.59

$0.00 $132.77

$18.41 $313.13

$99.77 $1,756.79

$0.00 $0.00

344.80 3622.88

$0.00 $0.00

$34.60 $480.97
$1,372.49 $42,115.39

$0.00 $1,770.18
$1,794.58 $51,610.67

Tax Total

$356.04 $4,950.11

$0.00 §1,427.27

$0.00 5278.32

$0.00 $351.40

$0.00 $210.56

$29.20 $496.58

$158.22 $2,785.97

§71.05 §987.78

$0.00 150.00

$54.86 §762.72

$0.00 $0.00

$2,176.47 $66,787.92

= $0.00 $2,807.21
$2,845.84 $81,845.84
. Tax Total |
$356.04 $4,950.11 |
$0.00 5142727 |
8000 $278.32
_ s000 $351.40
. TS0m0r $210.56

Q-605603-45546.839DB



Dec 2026

Invoice Plan
Year3
Year3
Year3
Year3
Year3
Year3
Year 3
Year3
Total

Dec 2027

Invoice Plan
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Total

Dec 2028
Invoice Plan
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year5
Year §
Year 5
Year5
Total

Page 7

Item
BWCamMBDTAP
BWCamTAP
H00001

H00001

H00002

H00002

MO00004
ProLicense

Item

100552
100553
73680

73686
BasicLicense
BWCamMBDTAP
BWCamTAP
H00001
H00001
H00002
H00002
M00004
ProLicense

Item

100552
100553
73680

73686
BasicLicense
BWCamMBDTAP
BWCamTAP
H00001
H00001
H00002
H00002
MO00004
ProlLicense

Description

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Pro License Bundle

Description

TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES
AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
Basic License Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Pro License Bundle

Description

TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES

AXON RESPOND PLUS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
Basic License Bundle )

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle

Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle
AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 CameraBundle
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle
ABA Muli Bay Dock Bundle
BUNDLE - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7

Pro License Bundle

Qty Subtotal
1 5467.38
6 §2,627.75
5 $916.73

25 50.00
2 $707.86
2 $0.00

24 $64,611.45
5 $2,807.21

$79,000.00

Subtotal
$4,594.07
$1,427.27
$278.32
$351.40
$210.56
$467.38
$2,627.75
50.00
$916.73
5707.86
50.00
$64,611.45
$2,807.21
$79,000.00

o
=3

Subtotal
$4,594.07
$1,427.27
$278.32
$351.40
$210.56
$467.38
$2,627.74
$916.73
$0.00
$707.86
$0.00
$64,611.46
$2,807.21
$79,000.00

2
=3

aRIvoIBoaoa alaaiala

Tax
$29.20
$158.22
$71.05
$0.00
$54.86
$0.00
$2,176.47
$0.00
$2,845.84

Tax
$356.04
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29.20
$168.22
$0.00
$71.05
$54.86
30.00
$2,176.47
$0.00
$2,845.84

Tax
$356.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29.21
$158.24
§71.03
$0.00
$54.85
$0.00
§2.17663
$0.00
§2,845.99

Q-605603-45546.839DB

Total
$496.58
52,785.97
$987.78
$0.00
$762.72
$0.00
566,787.92
$2,807.21
$81,845.84

Total
$4,950.11
§1427.27

$278.32
$351.40
$210.56
$495.58
$2,78597
$0.00
$987.78
§762.72
30.00
366,787.92
$2,807.21
$81,845.84

~ Total
$4,950.10
$1427.27
$278.32
§351.40
$210.56
5496.59
5278598
$987.76
~$0.00
§762.71
$0.00
 $66,788.09
$2,807.21
$81,845.99



Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoicing.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions
Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement
(posted at https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview
Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to
the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix
as described below.

ACEIP:
The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to
develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:
Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you

are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Page 8 Q-605603-45546.839DB



Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions

Agency has existing contract(s) originated via Quote(s):

Q-320693, Q-468450

Agency is terminating those contracts effective 1/1/2025 Any changes in this date will result in modification of the program value which may result in additional fees
or credits due to or from Axon.

The parties agree that Axon is applying a Net Transfer Debit of $27,882.29.

100% discounted body-worn camera and docking station hardware contained in this quote reflects a TAP replacement for hardware purchased under existing
contract Q-259643. All TAP obligations from this contract will be considered fulfilled upon execution of this quote.

Signature Date Signed

9/11/2024
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